

Petrokemija, Plc. Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina, Croatia

Ordinary share, PTKM-R-A ISIN HRPTKMRA0005 listed on the Official Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Notice pursuant to the Capital Market Act

Response to the Zagreb Stock Exchange

In accordance with the Rules of the Zagreb Stock Exchange, the Board of Petrokemija responds to the Zagreb Stock Exchange query about the existence of new material facts that affect or could affect the share price, but were not included in the information previously submitted to the ZSE:

Petrokemija, Plc. received a letter from natural gas supplier Prvo plinarsko društvo d.o.o about the possible suspension of natural gas supplies to Petrokemija due to an increase in the debt for supplied gas, which may consequently cause blockage of the Company.

Talks with suppliers to resolve the new situation are underway and the Company Board is going to report on any further activities in accordance with the regulations.

Source:

Petrokemija, Plc. Kutina Fertilizer Company Aleja Vukovar 4, 44320 Kutina Phone: +385 44 647 270 Fax: + 385 44 680 882

e-mail: <u>uprava@petrokemija.hr</u> web: www.petrokemija.hr